CEB-US Nationals

H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC

Thursday, February 6, 2020
Open Brace - Yellow course

Call Name Color Dog Name

1 Newt
Gillie

2|Callie
Gage

3 Fergus
Coca

4|Czar
Jersey

5 Juno
Zeke

6 Jedyna
Maggie

7 Moose
Nike

8 Hera
Elyn

Blk Newton de la Source d'Hannahatchee

Or Larue de Cache D'Or

Or Callie de Manchabarri
Blk triFragon du Parler

Blk triFergus Sur le Delavan
Or Coca de Manchabarri

Blk |Nebchadnezzar du Ten Bar Ranch
Or | Jersey Hites Mississippi

Or Juno de Ten Bar Ranch
Blk triLemmy Sur le Delavan

Or Jedyna de la Vallee D'Orseval
Or  Magnolia de Ten Bar Ranch

Or Maxime Confesseur de la Trinite
Blk triNike de la Source d'Hannahatchee

Liver Hera de L'Etoile du Nord
Or  Elyn du Copper Spur

Head Judge Honorable Ange Franchi
Honorable Judge Randy Meester

UKC # Placement
R272-623 EXC
R295-212 CAC

Handler
Lori Hutwagner
Charles Becker-0/Jake Bartells-H

R259-540
R217-048-[  EXC

Jackie Hutwagner
Jake Bartells

R219-217
R259-538 PASS

Clint LaFary
Lori Hutwagner

Jeffrey Ruiter R273-299 EXC

Jeff Hites L100,820 PASS
Clint LaFary R247-784 RCAC
Bud Shipp R259-790

R286-380 PASS
R262-547 EXC

Clint LaFary
Lori Hutwagner

R264-588 EXC
R272-628 EXC

Joshua Tom Ruiter
Lori Hutwagner

R236-165 PASS
R212-783 EXC

Clint LaFary
Jeff Hites



Call Name |Color

1 Lexi
2 Onyx Blk
3 Milton Blk
4 Riffle Blk tri
5 Vernette |Or
6"L" Or
7|1zzy Or
8|Olive Blk tri
9/Bob
10 Ozzy Blk
11/JR Or
12 Nalko Or
13 Obi Or
Call Name Color
1/Maya Or
2 Major Blk
3 Jabba Or
4 Mud Or
5 Colt Or
6 /Marco Or
7 Betsy Or
8 Jasper Blk
9 Mindy Or
10 Ira Or
11 Maestro
12 0lin Or
13 Ophiem Or
14|/0zzy Liver
Nalko Or
Mud Or

CEB-US Nationals

H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC

Thursday, February 6, 2020
Gun Solo

Battery #1 Red Course

Dog Name
Jacquette Francisca Le Doux
Onyx des Nosco
Milton De Sugar Creek
Natchz Riffle D'Hannahatchee
N'Vernette de L'Etoile du Nord
L Hites Mississippi
Isabelle De L'Etoile DuNord
***QOlive Hites Mississippi
Fratchie Du Pure Point
Ozzy de Plum Creek
Jacques Reyanld De Autumn Run

Nalko des Sentiers du Ramier
Obi-Wan De L'Escarbot

Battery #2 - Green Course

Dog Name
Maya du Mas D'Patuala

Major Hites Mississippi
Jabba de La Chenaraie

Lost Highways Mud

Hites Mississippi Colt

Marco Du Domaine de Fayet
Ol' Betsy Ross de Bent River
Jasper Hites Mississippi
Mendy de L'Ardour

Irian de L'Adour

Smith’'s Maestro de Pondside
Olin du Hokumpoke

Ophiem de Pataula

***Oswego Carolina D'Hannahatchee

Barrage

Nalko des Sentiers du Ramier

Lost Highways Mud

***TAN equiv.

Head Judge - Honorable Grayson Guyer

Handler
Rob Winchester
Colin Johnston
David Flynn-O/Clint LaFary-H
Brett Reed

James R Stevens-O/Clint LaFary-H

Jeff Hites
Bob Olson
Jeff Hites
Brett Reed

UKC #
R280-114
R278-031
R265-922
R271-511
R273-929
R255-709
R238-810
R285-231
PLO17-610

Karin Lee-Fournier-O/Clint LaFary-H R280-706

Bob Olson

R249-433

James R Stevens-O/Clint LaFary-H R285-952

Fatmi Anders

R285-393

Head Judge - Honorable Jackie Hutwagner

Handler
Mark Castille-O/Larry Ellison-H
Kyle Kuenstler
Mark Castille-O/Larry Ellison-H
John Griffin
Kyle Kuenstler
Sonny Clark
Larry Ellison
Kyle Kuenstler
Fred Overby
Sonny Clark
Ed Smith
Kevin Grant
Fred Overby
Joeseph Kelly-O/Kevin Grant-H

James R Stevens-O/Clint LaFary-H

John Griffin

UKC #
R263-964
R265-612
R250-301
R265-432
R231-680
TLO51757
R292-072
R251-128
R275-016
TLO54509
R267-821
R283-096
R279-564
R286-629

R285-952
R265-432

Placement

CAG
RCAG

Placement

CAG

PASS

PASS

RCAG

PASS

RCAGT
CAGT
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Call Name |Color
Newt Blk
Callie Or
Zeke Blk tri
Mud Or
Jersey Or
Ithaca Or
Elyn Or
Libby Or
Gillie Or
Call Name |Color
Fergus Blk tri
Maggie Or
Jedyna Or
Coca Or
Nike BLK tri
Hera Liver
Moose Or
Juno Or
Czar Blk
Newt Blk
Jedyna Or

CEB-US Nationals

H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC

Saturday February 8, 2020

Open Solo
Battery #1 - Course “J”

Dog Name

Newton de la Source d'Hannahatchee

Callie de Manchabarri
Lemmy Sur le Delavan
Lost Highways Mud
Jersey Hites Mississippi
Ithaca de L'Adour

Elyn du Copper Spur
Libertas Sur Le Delavan
Larue de Cache D'Or

Battery #2 - "Yellow" Course
Dog Name

Fergus Sur le Delavan

Magnolia de Ten Bar Ranch

Jedyna de la Vallee D'Orseval

Coca Cola de Manchabarri

Nike de la Source d'Hannahatchee

Hera de L'Etoile du Nord

Maxime Confesseur de la Trinite

Juno de Ten Bar Ranch

Nebchadnezzar du Ten Bar Ranch

Barrage

Newton de la Source d'Hannahatchee

Jedyna de la Vallee D'Orseval

Honorable Judge
Handler

Jackie Hutwagner

Jackie Hutwagner

Bud Shipp

John Griffin

Jeff Hites

Fred Overby

Jeff Hites

Jake Bartells

Charles Becker-O/Jake Bartells-H

Honorable Judge
Handler
Clint LaFary
Lori Hutwagner
Clint LaFary
Lori Hutwagner
Lori Hutwagner
Clint LaFary
Joshua Tom Ruiter
Clint LaFary
Jeffrey Ruiter

Jackie Hutwagner

Clint LaFary

Ange Franchi

UKC # Placement
R272-623 CAC
R259-540

R259-790

R265-432 RCAC
L100,820

R246-668 EXC
R212-783

R259-786 EXC
R295-212 EXC
Randy Meester
UKC # Placement
R219-217

R262-547  PASS
R286-380 CAC
R259-538

R272-628  PASS
R236-165  PASS
R264-588  PASS
R247-784

R273-299  PASS
R272-623 RCACT
R286-380 CACT
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CEB-US Nationals

H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC

Saturday, February 8, 2020

Gun Solo

Battery #1 - Course "J"

Call Name Color Dog Name
JR Or Jacques Reynald De Autumn Run
Ozzy Blk 0zzy de Plum Creek
Izzy Or Isabelle De L'Etoile DuNord
Ophiem Or Ophiem de Pataula
Milton Blk  |Milton De Sugar Creek
Mendy Or  Mendy de L'Ardour
"L Or L Hites Mississippi
Obi Or Obi-Wan De L'Escarbot
Olive Or Olive Hites Mississippi
Bob Fratchie Du Pure Point
Vernette Or N'Vernette de L'Etoile du Nord
Riffle Blk tri Natchz Riffle D'Hannahatchee
Nalko Or Nalko des Sentiers du Ramier
Maestro |Or Smith’'s Maestro de Pondside
Onyx Blk  /Onyx Des Nosco
Betsy Or Ol Betsy Ross de Bent River
Jabba Or  Jabba de La Chenaraie
Maya Or  Maya du Mas D'Patuala

“Beaver Pond on TT 113

Battery #2
Call Name Color Dog Name
Lefty Lefty Leroux de Harrellyn
Belle Or Lala Belle Sur Le Delevan
Ira Or Irian de L Adour
Oberon Oberon de Carcajou
Colt Blk  |Hites Mississippi Colt
Paula Blk |Ciel d'Yorks Paula
Marco Or Marco Du Domaine de Fayet
Link Blk | Link du Talon de Goudron
Orin Or ***Orion McAllister de Bent River
Lexi Or Jacquette Francisca Le Doux
Major Or Major Hites Mississippi
Cora Blk | Carcjou's Presque‘ils de Corazon
Mon Amie Mon Amie Leroux du Youngs
Jasper Blk  Jasper Hites Mississippi
Olin Or | Olin du Hokumpoke
Ozzy Liver /Oswego Carolina D'Hannahatchee
Norma Liver [Norma Jo de Bent River

Barrage

***TAN equiv.

Honorable Judge

Handler
Bob Olson

Jackie Hutwagner

UKC #

Placement

R249-433

Karin Lee-Fournier-O/Clint LaFary-H R280-706

Bob Olson

Fred Overby

David Flynn-O/Clint LaFary-H
Fred Overby

Jeff Hites

Fatmi Anders

Jeff Hites

Brett Reed

James R Stevens-O/Clint LaFary-H

Brett Reed

James R Stevens-O/Clint LaFary-H

Ed Smith

Colin Johnston

Larry Ellison

Mark Castille-O/Larry Ellison-H
Mark Castille-O/Larry Ellison-H

***TAN equiv.

Honorable Judge
Handler

Will Crowe

Tracy Harvat

Sonny Clark

Kathleen Kimmel

Kyle Kuenstler

Kathleen Kimmel

Sonny Clark

Kathleen Kimmel

Tracy Harvat

Rob Winchester

Kyle Kuenstler

Kathleen Kimmel

Will Crowe

Kyle Kuenstler

Kevin Grant

Joeseph Kelly-O/Kevin Grant-H

George Beasley

R238-810
R279-564
R265-922
R275-016
R255-709
R285-393
R285-231

PLO17-610

R273-929
R271-511
R285-952
R267-821
R278-031
R292-072
R250-301
R263-964

PASS

PASS
CAG

RCAG

Grayson Guyer

UKC # |Placement
TLO44819
R258-449 EXC
TL054509
R282-079
R231-680 EXC
R277-661
TLO51757
R278-608
R288-052 RCAG
R280-114 PASS
R265-612 PASS
R292-593
R261-466 PASS
R251-128 CAG
R283-096 EXC
R286-629
R274-657



no placement

Obi Or  Obi-Wan De L'Escarbot Fatmi Anders R285-393 awarded
Jasper Blk | Jasper Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler R251-128 ”°a"v‘v2‘é§2‘§ "



CEB-US Nationals

H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC
Sunday, February 9, 2020
Open Brace Head Judge - Honorable Ange Franct

Honorable Judge Randy Meester

Call Name Color Dog Name Handler UKC # |Placement
Elyn Or Elyn du Copper Spur Jeff Hites R212-783

Nike Blk tri Nike de la Source d'Hannahatchee Lori Hutwagner R272-628

Newt Blk  Newton de la Source d'Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner R272-623

Mud Or Lost Highways Mud John Griffin R265-432 CAC
Callie Or Callie de Manchabarri Jackie Hutwagner R259-540

Libby Or Libertas Sur Le Delavan Jake Bartells R259-786

Coca Or Coca Cola de Manchabarri Lori Hutwagner R259-538

Gage Blk tri Fragon du Parler Jake Bartells R217-048-1  EXC
Maggie Or Magnolia de Ten Bar Ranch Lori Hutwagner R262-547

Moose Or Maxime Confesseur de la Trinite Joshua Tom Ruiter R264-588

Gillie Or Larue de Cache D'Or Charles Becker-O/Jake Bartells-H R295-212 RCAC
Jersey Or Jersey Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites L100,820
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CEB-US Nationals
H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC
Sunday, February 9, 2020

Gun Solo

Battery #1 Honorable Judge Grayson Guyer
Call Name |Color Dog Name Handler UKC # Placement
Riffle Blk tri|Natchz Riffle D'Hannahatchee Brett Reed R271-511
Colt Blk Hites Mississippi Colt Kyle Kuenstler R231-680 PASS
Olin Or Olin du Hokumpoke Kevin Grant R283-096 CAG
Mon Amie Mon Amie Leroux du Youngs Will Crowe R261-466
Jasper Blk |Jasper Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler R251-128 EXC
Onyx Blk  Onyx Des Nosco Colin Johnston R278-031 PASS
Major Or Major Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler R265-612 PASS
Ozzy Liver Oswego Carolina D'Hannahatchee Joeseph Kelly-O/Kevin Grant-H R286-629
Lefty Or Lefty Leroux de Harrellyn Will Crowe TLO44819
Bob Fratchie Du Pure Point Brett Reed PLO17-610
Ty Or O'Ty de le Source D'Hannahatchee Jimmy Cobb R283-878

Battery #2 Honorable Judge Jackie Hutwagner
Call Name |Color Dog Name Handler UKC # Placement
Orin Or Orion McAllister de Bent River Wayne Harvat R288-052 PASS
Ira Or Irian de L Adour Sonny Clark TL054509 PASS
Obi Or Obi-Wan De L'Escarbot Fatmi Anders R285-393 CAG
"L Or L Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites R255-709
Marco Or Marco Du Domaine de Fayet Sonny Clark TLO51757 EXC
Mendy Or Mendy de L'Ardour Fred Overby R275-016 PASS
Lexi Or Jacquette Francisca Le Doux Rob Winchester R280-114
Betsy Or Ol' Betsy Ross de Bent River Larry Ellison R292-072 PASS
Ophiem |Or Ophiem de Pataula Fred Overby R279-564
Olive Or Olive Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites R285-231 EXC
Belle Or Lala Belle Sur Le Delevan Tracy Harvat R258-449 RCAG

Barrage

Olin Or Olin du Hokumpoke Kevin Grant R283-096 CAGT
Obi Or Obi-Wan De L'Escarbot Fatmi Anders R285-393 RCAGT



CEB-US Nationals
H. Cooper Black Jr. Memorial Field Trial Grounds - Cheraw, SC

Saturday, February 8, 2020 “**TAN equiv.
T.A.N. Honerable Judges Ange Franchi & Randy Meest

Call Name Dog Name Handler UKC #

Pongo Pongo de la Source d'Hannahatchee Lori Hutwagner R294-818 | TAN
Pistol Pistol de la Source d'Hannahatchee Clint LaFary R294-827 | TAN
Purdey Purdey de la Source d'Hannnahatchee Lori Hutwagner R294-833 ' | TAN
Poco Poco de Laurel Furnace Elizabeth Crockett R292-610 | TAN
Oakley Oakley Hites Mississippi Kyle Kuenstler R285-232 ' | TAN
Cora Carcajou’s Presque'ile de Corazon Kathleen Kimmel R292-593 TAN
Olive ***Qlive Hites Mississippi Jeff Hites R285-231 | | TAN
Ozzy ***Oswego Carolina D'Hannahatchee |Joe Kelly-O/Kevin Grant-HR286-629 | | TAN
Orin ***QOrion McAllister de Bent River Wayne Harvat R288-052 | | TAN
Pippa Pippa de Laurel Furnace Tracy Harvat R292-611 TAN
Pitie Pitie de la Source d"Hannahatchee  Jake Bartells R294-932 ' TAN

WRT Honerable Judges Ange Franchi & Randy Mees

Call Name Dog Name Handler UKC #

Mud Lost Highways Mud John Griffin R265-432  'WRT
Gillie Larue de Cache D'Or Jake Bartells R295-212  'WRT
Libby Libertas Sur Le Delavan Jake Bartells R259-786  'WRT
Betsy Ol’ Betsy Ross de Bent River Larry Ellison R292-072

Jabba Jabba de La Chenaraie Mark Castille R250-301

Maya Maya du Mas D'Patuala Mark Castille R263-964



